sell to SoCal certain units of affordable housing (the “Project”) located on real property in the 

City of Rialto, County of San Bernardino (the “Property”) legally described in Exhibit “A” 

attached hereto, and to provide a loan in the original principal amount of Fourteen Million 

Seven Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Two and No/100 Dollars 

($14,754,722) (the “Loan”) to enable SoCal to acquire, rehabilitate and operate such housing 

units as affordable housing.   

B. SoCal assigned the AHA to the Borrower in accordance with that certain Assignment and 

Assumption Agreement dated as of August 1, 2006 (the “Assignment”) and amended the AHA

[...]

and collectively as the “Parties”) agree as follows: 

1. Amendment to Loan Documents.  The Loan Documents are hereby amended as 

follows: 

(a) Modified Principal Amount on Loan:  As of the date of this Modification Agreement, the 

outstanding principal balance of the Loan is Eight Million Sixty-Four Thousand Nine 

Hundred Fifty-One and No/100 Dollars ($8,064,951), which amount is comprised of 

$[7,994,598] in outstanding principal and $[568,967] in accrued but unpaid interest as of 

the date hereof. All references in the Loan Documents to the Loan shall henceforth be 

deemed to refer to a principal amount equal to $8,064,951 (the “Note Amount”).